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(By MR. SWANN)
[Passed April 11, 1981; in effect ninety days from passage.]

ACT to amend and reenact section fourteen, article twelve,
chapter eleven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to hearings and
appeals when a business franchise registration certificate is
canceled, not issued or not renewed.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section fourteen, article twelve, chapter eleven of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-onz, as amended,
be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 12. BUSINESS FRANCHISE REGISTRATION TAX.

§11-12-14. Hearing; appeal.
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Any person adversely affected by refusal of the tax com-
missioner, or his representative, to issue a business franchise
registration certificate or to renew this certificate may request
a hearing before the tax commissioner, or his examiner, if
such request is made within sixty days from receipt of written
notice of the refusal.

The hearing provided for in this section and section five
of this article shall be held as provided in section nine, article
ten of this chapter and the taxpayer may take an appeal as
provided in section ten of said article ten.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
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